PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5248053

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRETT MATHEW SLOMAN	08/11/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMPAC MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	100 MATHILDA PLACE	
Internal Address:	FIFTH FLOOR	
City:	SUNNYVALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94086	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15485204	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4186.056US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTEN DAME	
SIGNATURE:	/Kristen Dame/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=4186056US2recordation#page1.tif source=4186056US2recordation#page2.tif

PATENT 505201285 REEL: 047561 FRAME: 0441

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 4186.056US2 Patent and Trademark Office To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Impac Medical Systems, Inc. Brett Mathew Sloman Street Address: 100 Mathilda Place Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Fifth Floor City: <u>Sunnyvale</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94086</u> Country: <u>United States of America</u> []Yes [X]No 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: August 11, 2015 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No. 15/485,204 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 0.00 Name: Gall C. Gotfried [[Enclosed [Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-Address: 0743 Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Please charge any additional fees or credit any over

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Gall C. Gotfried/Reg. No. 58,333/Gall C. Gotfried/November 16, 2018Name of Person SigningSignatureDate

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402

PATENT REEL: 047561 FRAME: 0442

payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), of an invention entitled:

DOSE RATE MODULATED STEREOTACTIC RADIO SURGERY

as disclosed and claimed in United States Application No. 14/472,317, filed August 28, 2014 (Confirmation No. 7623) and;

WHEREAS, IMPAC MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation of California, whose post office address is 100 Mathilda Place, Fifth Floor, Sunnyvale, CA 94086 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to all applications for patents on this invention in all countries throughout the world, including any PCT International Application and all national stage applications based thereon that may be filed, and all patents issued upon such applications in all countries throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the above-referenced applications that disclose and claim this invention, any PCT International Application and all national stage applications based thereon that may be filed, any other applications for patents filed anywhere in the world that claim this invention, and all divisions, and continuations of any such application, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any country on the basis of any such applications, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands.

Nitnessed by: <i>STACHY AND</i>	manufacture of the same of	Name:	BRETT MATHEW SLOMAN
Printed)	SS. \	Address:	1183 RICHLAND DRIVE
	,		CHESTERFIELD
Carlo American	·		MISSOURI 63017
Signature:	Burgan		USA
	The state of the s	Signature:	
Date: <u>\\$ /// / & \rightarrow </u>			10 11/1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
		Date:	<u> </u>
zwokn to wro			
ATTERNED BEFORE ME THIS	// DA	yom Au	2057, 2015

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 11/29/2018

PATRICIA ANN GOGEL
Notary Public - Notary Seal
State of Missouri
Commissioned for Jefferson County
My Commission Expires; August 29, 2016
Commission Number; 12389183

PATENT

REEL: 048903 FRAME: 0469